TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM489844

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Affidavit of and erroneously trademark number. Recorded at 006058/0118 against Registration Number 5326792

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Great Oak Funding, LLC		08/09/2018	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Great Oak Funding, LLC	
Street Address:	7925 Paragon Road	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45459	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5326792	GREAT OAK FUNDING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800

Email: behogue@vorys.com, vclombardozzi@vorys.com, iplaw@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP **Address Line 1:** P.O. Box 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS

Address Line 2: Attn: Vincent C. Lombardozzi
Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72570-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernice Hogue
SIGNATURE:	/bernice hogue/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Correction to Great Oak Funding assignment#page1.tif source=Correction to Great Oak Funding assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900466012 REEL: 006442 FRAME: 0777 source=Correction to Great Oak Funding assignment#page3.tif source=Correction to Great Oak Funding assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006442 FRAME: 0778



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

September 10, 2018

PTAS

VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP P.O. BOX 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS ATTN: VINCENT C. LOMBARDOZZI COLUMBUS, OH 43216-2255



900461774

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. Please change the nature of conveyance to read Correction by Affidavit of and erroneously trademark number. Add the reel and frame that the number was recorded and the incorrect number.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Wednesday, October 10, 2018, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900461774

Access Code: BDLW359BIHCTIMZ

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

SHARON LATIMER
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK

REEL: 006442 FRAME: 0779

In regard to:

Mark:

Registration Number: 5,326,792

Affidavit in Support of Erroneously Filed Trademark Assignment

I, Tony M. Alexander am the CEO and hereby states that the trademark assignment filed at Reel/Frame Number 006058/0118 on May 10, 2017 was filed with erroneous information. No change of name occurred. The registrant of record should have remained Great Oak Funding, LLC.

Great Oak Funding, LLC

Print Name: Tony M. Alexander

Title: CEO

Date:

8/09/2018 30891914

OP \$65.00 87191387

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Great Oak Funding		05/09/2017	Trade Name: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C2M Investments, LLC	
Street Address:	7925 Paragon Road	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45459	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87191387	GREAT OAK FUNDING
Serial Number:	87191360	GREAT OAK FUNDING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374331510

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9372219819

Email: gneal@kendodulaney.com

Correspondent Name:Gabrielle R NealAddress Line 1:7925 Paragon RoadAddress Line 4:Dayton, OHIO 45459

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabrielle R. Neal
SIGNATURE:	/Gabrielle R. Neal/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2017

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 006**45**2 FRAME: 0**788**

900405503

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006**45**2 FRAME: 0**78**2

RECORDED: 09/10/2018